•	Docket No.:			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Pev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	05-05-2004	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
70 ⁻⁰ √ Tab settings → → ▼	102737698	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States	: Please record the attached orig	jinal documents or cop	y th ereof .	
Name of conveying party(ies): James Silver		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Safety-Short Workwair Inc.		
			wair inc.	340
		Address: 701 York Road		8
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No			10/
3. Nature of conveyance:		walter to the same		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Dundas	State/Prov.:	Ontario
Other		Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>L9H 5</u>	W9
Execution Date: April 27, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): [083494] If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 29, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)				
/03/2004 MBEBREM1 00000025 10834941 FE:8021 40.00 U	p			
	l Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Patrick J. Hofbauer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 32,336		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: 1455 Lakeshore Road, Suite 205 North				
		☐ Authorized to be charg	jed to deposit accour	nt
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Burlington	State/Prov.: Ontario	08-2460		
Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>L7S 2J1</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit a	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and leaf the original document. 	belief, the foregoing inform	ton is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a	true copy

Total number of pages including dover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Patrick J. Hofbauer

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

April 29, 2004

Date

REEL: 015283 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNM<u>ENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, James Silver, of 701 York Road, Dundas, Ontario, L9H 5W9 Canada

am the or inventor of certain new and useful improvements relating to a VENTILATED SAFETY

OUTERWEAR (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), as filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS. I have agreed to assign all of my right, title, and interest in and to

the Invention and in and to said U.S. application and all and any foreign applications corresponding to

and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada,

and all other countries to SAFETY-SHORT WORKWAIR INC., whose full post office address is 701

York Road, Dundas, Ontario, L9H 5W9 Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of

the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) to me paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby confirm that I

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of

America, Canada and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the said application and

all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States of

America, Canada and all other countries;

AND be it known that I authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other

form of protection for the Invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the

International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any Convention

which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further

written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby assign to the Assignee any and all right I may have

to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S. patent application relating to the

Invention;

REEL: 015283 FRAME: 0047

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JAMES SILVER, have set my hand to this Assignment the $27^{\rm th}$ day of April, 2004.

____**W**itness

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

Name: Joanne Mc(au). Address: 1229 Bianshard Drive Budington, Ontario

(PLEASE PRINT)

PATENT REEL: 015283 FRAME: 0048